
LTAR Site POC ARS Location/Unit Address City State Zip Code Phone Email Website

Central Plains Experimental Range Justin Derner
Rangeland Resources 
Research Unit 9408 Hildreth Road Cheyenne WY 82009

(307) 772-2433
X113 justin.derner@ars.usda.gov http://www.ars.usda.gov/main/site_main.htm?modecode=54-09-25-00

Central Mississippi River Basin John Sadler
Cropping Systems and 
Water Quality Research

Room 269, Agricultural 
Engineering Bldg
University of Missouri Columbia MO 65211

(573) 882-1114
X309 john.sadler@ars.usda.gov http://www.ars.usda.gov/main/site_main.htm?modecode=36-22-15-00

Jornada Experimental Range Kris Havstad
Range Management 
Research

2995 Knox Street
Room 204 Las Cruces NM 88003 (575) 646-4842 kris.havstad@ars.usda.gov http://www.ars.usda.gov/main/site_main.htm?modecode=62-35-15-00

Gulf Atlantic Coastal Plain Tim Strickland
Southeast Watershed 
Research 2316 Rainwater Road Tifton GA 31793 (229) 386-3664 tim.strickland@ars.usda.gov http://www.ars.usda.gov/main/site_main.htm?modecode=66-02-05-00

Southern Plains Jean Steiner
Grazinglands Research 
Laboratory 7207 W. Cheyenne Street El Reno OK 73036 (405) 262-5291 jean.steiner@ars.usda.gov http://www.ars.usda.gov/main/site_main.htm?modecode=62-18-05-00

Northern Plains Matt Sanderson
Northern Great Plains 
Research Laboratory

P.O. Box 459/1701 10th 
Avenue, S.W. Mandan ND 58554 (701) 667-3010 matt.sanderson@ars.usda.gov http://www.ars.usda.gov/main/site_main.htm?modecode=54-09-25-00

R.J. Cook Agronomy Farm David Huggins

Land Management and 
Water Conservation 
Research 215 Johnson Hall, WSU Pullman WA 99164 (509) 335-3379 david.huggins@ars.usda.gov http://www.ars.usda.gov/main/site_main.htm?modecode=53-48-25-00

Upper Chesapeake Bay Peter Kleinman

Pasture Systems and 
Watershed Management 
Research Unit 3702 Curtin Road

University 
Park PA 16802 (814) 865-3184 peter.kleinman@ars.usda.gov http://www.ars.usda.gov/main/site_main.htm?modecode=19-02-05-00

Upper Mississippi River Basin Tom Moorman

Agroecosystems 
Management Research 
Unit 2110 University Boulevard Ames IA 50011 (515) 294-2308 tom.moorman@ars.usda.gohttp://www.ars.usda.gov/main/site_main.htm?modecode=36-25-15-30

Walnut Gulch Experimental Watershed Phil Heilman
Southwest Watershed 
Research Center 2000 E. Allen Road Tucson AZ 85719 (520) 647-9202 phil.heilman@ars.usda.gov http://www.ars.usda.gov/main/site_main.htm?modecode=53-42-45-00
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